No o s

10.

1.

Jackson Housing Commission
Board of Commissioners
Regular Meeting
March 17, 2021 @ 12:00pm
Conference Call
Authorized Per Executive Order 2020-15 (COVID-19)

AGENDA

Meeting Called to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

ROLL CALL

Michelle Woods, President
Caroline Parker, Commissioner
Carmen Wade, Commissioner
Josh Burgett, Commissioner

Motion to approve/change the consent agenda

Public Comments (limited to 3 minutes)

Approval of Regular Meeting Minutes: February 17, 2021
Approval of the Previously Paid Liabilities: February 2021

RESOLUTIONS
Resolution No.2021-03: Approval of Collection Losses Write Offs-March 2020
Resolution No.2021-04: Approval of Fair Market Rent (FMR) Schedule Effective June 1, 2021

DIRECTOR'S REPORTS
Section 8
Leasing and HAP Utilization Report
Public Housing
Tenant Accounts Receivable
Move Outs (None to report)
Vacant Unit Turnaround
Executive
S8 Income Statement
PH Income Statement
Petty Cash Fund Register
After Hours/Emergency Response Report
Utility Costs and Consumption

Other Business

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING: Regular Meeting- April 21, 2021-Virtual Meeting



Jackson Housing Commission
Board of Commissioners
Regular Meeting
February 17, 2020
Meeting via Conference Call
Authorized Per State of Michigan Executive Order 2020-15(COVID-19)

The Jackson Housing Commission Board of Commissioners held a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, February 17, 2021
via conference call and per executive order the broadcast information was widely distributed. Commissioner Woods
called the meeting to order at 12:01pm. Participants recited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Upon roll call, attendance was as follows:

Also, present:

21-02-17-01

21-02-17-02

21-01-20-03

Michelle Woods Present (via conference line)
Caroline Parker Present (via conference line)
Carmen Wade Absent (Excused)

Josh Burgett Present (via conference line)

Laurie Ingram, Executive Director

Katie Anderson, Assistant Director

Shari Boyce, Section 8 Director

Chelsea Poole, Compliance & Contract Specialist (Entered the meeting at 12:10pm)

Commissioner Woods extended an invitation for members of the public to comment; no comments were
made.

Approval of the Regular Meeting Minutes January 20, 2021

Commissioner Burgett MOTIONED to approve the Regular Meeting Minutes-January 20, 2021.
Commissioner Parker SECONDED and upon voice vote the motion adopted:

AYES: M. Woods, C. Parker, J Burgett
NAYS: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: C. Wade

Approval of Previously Paid Liabilities January 2021

Questions were asked regarding previously paid liabilities. Commissioner Parker inquired if staff
dedicated to snow removal would reduce the cost the agency currently pays for snow removal. In
response Ms. Ingram stated that historically snow was removed by maintenance staff. Leadership is
considering performing snow removal again after the two-year contract period with EPM is complete.

Commissioner Burgett MOTIONED to approve Previously Paid Liabilities-January 20, 2021.
Commissioner Parker SECONDED and upon roll call the motion adopted:

AYES: M. Woods, C. Parker, J .Burgett
NAYS: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: C. Wade



21-02-17-05  Resolution No.2020-02: Approval to Perform Due Diligence for Considered Property on Louis
Glick Highway-Purchase from the City of Jackson
Ms. Ingram met with the City of Jackson regarding the potential purchase of a City owned property
located on Louis Glick Hwy for future development. Commissioner Burgett acknowledged the seemingly
conflict of interest with the seller (the City of Jackson) conducting the environmental review. Ms. Ingram
will seek alternatives to the City of Jackson conducting the environmental review, as well as, request
previous surveys and preliminary studies concerning the mentioned property.

Commissioner Burgett MOTIONED to approve the Executive Director to execute an appraisal and

environmental review as part of the due diligence process for the property on Louis Glick Highway.
Commissioner Parker SECONDED and upon roll call the motion adopted:

AYES: M. Woods, C. Parker, J .Burgett
NAYS: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: C. Wade

21-02-17-06  Director’s Report
Section 8
A. Leasing HAP Utilization Report

Public Housing
B. Tenant Account Receivables

C. Vacant Unit Turnaround
D. Move Out Report

Executive Director’s Report
E. PH Income Statement

F. Petty Cash Fund Register
G. After Hours/Emergency Response Report
H. Utility Costs and Consumption

Other Business-Executive Director Reporting:
RCPA/RAD Update

The physical needs assessment reports are finalized for Chalet Terrace and Shahan Blackstone North. ADA compliant
upgrades, fire detection equipment replacement were the most significant items needing immediate attention. Chalet

Terrace is in need of asbestos abatement prior to floor tile removal and renovations. The estimates for overall renovation
and modernization are significant at both properties.

A site visit involving newly contracted architects Landon, Bone, Baker Architects (LBBA) and the agency’s RAD
consultant, DLSConsulting, will take place March 11, 2021. The BOC was invited to participate at their convenience and

additional information is forth coming. In addition, recruitment for tenant ambassadors tasked with informing residents
about upcoming developments is underway.

Reed Manor D Building Fire Update

The insurance adjusters report is pending until the receipt of quotes for asbestos abatement. Remediation is necessary and
must be completed prior to renovating the damaged units in the D Building. In addition, an outpouring of community
support continues in response to the fire. The Community Action Agency (CAA) recently authored a grant that provides
$500.00 per unit for the replacement of household items lost in the fire. A host of agencies, individuals and organizations
have provided food, household items and monetary support for residents impacted by the fire.



Five-Year Plan Submission

The HUD Field Office provided an incorrect deadline date for the agency’s Five-Year Plan submission and later informed
that misinformation was given. However, staff did submit necessary documents preventing sanctions from HUD.

Commissioner Parker MOTIONED to adjourn the Regular Meeting at approximately 12:50pm. Commissioner Burgett
SECONDED and upon voice vote the meeting adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,
Laurie Ingram, MBA, PHM

Executive Director

ATTESTED:

Michelle Woods, President
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Jackson Housing Commission
Jackson, MI

The following Resolution was introduced by President Woods and considered:

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-03

Pursuant to the Uncollectible Tenants Accounts Policy which authorizes the Jackson Housing
Commission to write off delinquent accounts after 3 months as shown below:

AMP 1: Chalet Terrace $1,227.00
AMP 2: Reed Manor $ 200.00
AMP 3: Shahan-Blackstone Apts. -0-

Total $1,427.00

The attached Collection Losses Report reflects the delinquent amount of $1,427.00 and is hereby
approved for fiscal year 2020 write-off,

Commissioner MOVED to adopt the foregoing Resolution as read.

Commissioner SECONDED the motion and by roll call the "AYES" and
"NAYS" were as follows:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

President declared the motion carried and the Resolution adopted.

[ hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a Regular Meeting of the Jackson Housing
Commission on March 17, 2020.

Michelle Woods
President
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JACKSON HOUSING COMMISSION
JACKSON, MICHIGAN

The following Resolution was introduced by , read in full and considered:

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-04

WHEREAS the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development has published data on the

Federal Fiscal Year 2021, Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher Program Fair Market Rents to be
effective June 1, 2021;

WHEREAS HUD requires PHAs to establish Payment Standards annually;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Commission hereby approves the attached Fair
Market Rent Schedule and establishes unit Housing Assistance Payment Standards between ninety
and one hundred and ten percent of the Fair Market Rents to be effective June 1,2021.

Commissioner MOVED that the Resolution be adopted as introduced and read.

Commissioner SUPPORTED the motion, and, upon roll call, the "AYES" and
"NAYS" were as follows:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

declared the motion carried and the Resolution was adopted.

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a Regular Meeting of the Jackson Housing
Commission held March 17, 2021.

Michelle Woods
President



HCV/Section 8 Pavment Standards

These figures reflect rents if all utilities are included in the rent. All proposed rents and rent
increases are subject to a “Rent reasonableness Test” which compares the proposed rent with current
area rents for unassisted units to determine if the rent to be charged is in line with the current market.

These figures are only a part of the rental assistance calculation formula required by the Department
of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) in determining the amount of rental assistance to be
received by a HCV/Section 8 Program participant. They DO NOT reflect the amount of assistance to
be received or the maximum allowable rent. The actual rental assistance calculation is quite
complicated and will be explained to you in detail during the eligibility interview.

The following are the new HCV/Section 8 Payment Standards. The rates fora 0, 1,2, 3, 4, 5,

and 6 bedrooms are set at FMR’S between 90% and 110%. These amounts are effective June
1,2021.

No. of Bedrooms Payment Standards
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3/12/202112:26 PM
Central Offices - COCC (coce)

Balance Sheet
Period = Feb 2021
Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_bs

Current Balance

0999-99-000 Al
1000-00-000 ASSETS

1001-00-000  CURRENT ASSETS:
1100-00-000 CASH

1110-00-000 Unrestricted Cash

1111-10-000 Cash Operating 1 -2,218.82
1111-90-000 Petty Cash 1,099.17
1111-99-000 Total Unrestricted Cash -1,119.65
1119-00-000 TOTAL CASH -1,119.65
1300-00-000  TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS -1,119.65
1400-01-000 FIXED ASSETS

1400-06-000 Buildings 583,527.00
1400-07-000 Furniture and Equipment-Dwelling 49,377.50
1405-01-000 Accum Depreciation-Buildings -583,527.00
1405-03-000 Accum Depreciation-Furn & Equip Admin -49,377.50
1405-99-000 TOTAL FIXED ASSETS (NET) 0.00
1406-00-000 CFP Funding

1406-18-000 CFP 18 Operations -95,120.00
1499-00-000  TOTAL CFP FUNDING -95,120.00
1999-00-000 TOTAL ASSETS -96,239.65

2000-00-000  LIABILITIES & EQUITY

2001-00-000  LIABILITIES:
2100-00-000 CURRENT LIABLITIES:

2117-90-000 Supplemental Insurance W/H -1,381.60
2260-00-000 Accrued Compensated Absences-Current 27,125.56
2299-00-000 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 25,743.96

2300-00-000 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:

2305-00-000 Accrued Compensated Absences-LT 13,010.25
2399-00-000 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 13,010.25
2499-00-000  TOTAL LIABILITIES 38,754.21

2800-00-000  EQUITY

2801-00-000 CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL:
2805-01-000 Donations 2,250.00
2805-99-000 TOTAL CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL 2,250.00

Page 1 of 2



Central Offices - COCC (cocc)

Balance Sheet
Period = Feb 2021

Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_bs

3/1212021 12:26 PM

Current Balance

2809-00-000
2809-02-000
2805-99-000

2899-00-000

2999-00-000

RETAINED EARNINGS:

Retained Earnings-Unrestricted Net Assets

TOTAL RETAINED EARNINGS:

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

-137,243.86

-137,243.86

-134,993.86

Page 2 of 2

-96,239.65
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All Section 8 Properties (.alls8)

Balance Sheet

Period = Feb 2021

Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_bs

Current Balance

0999-99-000

All

1000-00-000 ASSETS

1001-00-000
1100-00-000
1110-00-000
1111-10-000
1111-99-000
1112-00-000
1112-03-000
1112-99-000
1119-00-000

1120-00-000
1122-00-000
1129-99-000
1145-00-000

1160-00-000
1162-00-000
1299-00-000
1300-00-000
1400-01-000
1400-08-000
1405-03-000
1405-99-000
1406-00-000
1408-17-000
1499-00-000

1999-00-000

2000-00-000

2001-00-000
2100-00-000
2111-00-000
2117-01-000
2117-06-000
2117-90-000
2240-00-000
2260-00-000

CURRENT ASSETS:
CASH

Unrestricted Cash
Cash Operating 1
Total Unrestricted Cash

Restricted Cash

Cash Restricted-HAP
Total Restricted Cash

TOTAL CASH

ACCOUNTS AND NOTES RECEIVABLE

A/R-Tenants

Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Other

148,063.81

148,063.81

22,928.38

22,928.38

170,992.19

19,498.27
-206.00

TOTAL ACCOUNTS AND NOTES RECEIVABLE

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
Investments-Unrestricted
TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS

Furniture and Equipment-Admin.
Accum Depreciation-Furn & Equip Admin
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS (NET)

CFP Funding

CFP 2017 Management Improvements

TOTAL CFP FUNDING

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LIABILITIES:

CURRENT LIABLITIES:
A/P Vendors and Contractors
A/P-Payroll Wages Payable
Employee FICA Witholding
Supplemental Insurance W/H
Tenant Prepaid Rents

19,292.27

3,677.87

3,677.87

193,962.33

116,822.00
-35,841.00

80,981.00

-0.20

-0.20

Accrued Compensated Absences-Current

274,943.13

2,471.00
2,892.00
-0.03
-2,754.84
2.00
6,202.40

Page 1 of 2

3/12/2021 12:27 PM



All Section 8 Properties (.alis8)
Balance Sheet
Period = Feb 2021
Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_bs

Current Balance

2299-00-000

2300-00-000

2305-00-000

2399-00-000

2499-00-000

2800-00-000

2809-00-000

2809-01-000

2809-02-000

2809-03-000

2809-99-000

2899-00-000

2999-00-000

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accrued Compensated Absences-LT
TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY
RETAINED EARNINGS:
Invested in Capital Assets-Net of Debt
Retained Earnings-Unrestricted Net Assets
Retained Earnings-Restricted Net Assets
TOTAL RETAINED EARNINGS:

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Page 2 of 2

8,812.53

5,277.67

5,277.67

14,090.20

83,480.80
70,969.13
106,403.00

260,852.93

260,852.93

274,943.13

3/12/2021 12:27 PM
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Chalet Terrace (amp1)

Balance Sheet
Period = Feb 2021

Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_bs

Current Balance

0999-99-000

1000-00-000 ASSETS

1001-00-000
1100-00-000
1110-00-000
1111-10-000
1111-90-000
1111-99-000
1112-00-000
1112-01-000
1112-99-000
1119-00-000

1120-00-000
1122-00-000
1122-01-000
1129-01-000
1149-00-000

1160-00-000
1162-00-000
1299-00-000
1300-00-000
1400-01-000
1400-06-000
1400-07-000
1400-08-000
1400-09-000
1405-01-000
1405-99-000
1406-00-000
1406-16-000
1406-19-000
1408-16-000
1408-17-000
1410-16-000
1430-16-000
1460-16-000
1470-16-000
1475-16-000
1480-18-000

CURRENT ASSETS:

CFP 16 Operations
CFP 19 Operations
CFP 16 Mgmt Improvements

Unrestricted Cash
Cash Operating 1

Total Unrestricted Cash
Restricted Cash

Cash Restricted-Security Deposits

Total Restricted Cash

TOTAL CASH

ACCOUNTS AND NOTES RECEIVABLE

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
Investments-Unrestricted
TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
FIXED ASSETS

Furniture and Equipment-Dwelling

Furniture and Equipment-Admin.

Leashold Improvements

Accum Depreciation-Buildings
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS (NET)

CFP 2017 Management Improvements
CFP 16 Administration

CFP 16 FEES AND COSTS

CFP 16 Dwelling Structures

CFP 16 Non-Dwelling Structures

CFP 16 Non-Dwelling Equipment
General Capital Activity

-51,564.48
838.66

-50,725.82

19,575.00

19,575.00

Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Tenants

-31,150.82

65,471.30
-5,740.45
11,417.74

TOTAL ACCOUNTS AND NOTES RECEIVABLE

71,148.59

143,691.25

143,691.25

183,689.02

5,436,780.78
81,701.00
63,817.92
147,944.00
-5,400,376.27

329,867.43

11,923.00
-59,672.88
23,673.06
2,440.86
59,618.00
3,333.34
159,611.96
3,333.34
25,157.00
18,805.80

Page 1 of 2
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Chalet Terrace (amp1)
Balance Sheet
Period = Feb 2021
Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_bs

Current Balance

1499-00-000

1999-00-000

1

2000-00-000

2001-00-000
2100-00-000
2111-00-000
2114-00-000
2114-02-000
2117-01-000
2117-90-000
2137-00-000
2240-00-000
2260-00-000
2299-00-000

2300-00-000

2305-00-000

2399-00-000

2499-00-000

2800-00-000

2809-00-000

2809-01-000

2809-02-000

2809-93-000

28599-00-000

2999-00-000

TOTAL CFP FUNDING 248,223.48
TOTAL ASSETS 761,779.93
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
LIABILITIES:
CURRENT LIABLITIES:
A/P Vendors and Contractors 1,465.00
Tenant Security Deposits 20,014.00
Security Deposit Clearing Account -50.00
A/P-Payroll Wages Payable 5,281.00
Supplemental Insurance W/H -3,185.86
Accrued PILOT 9,222.00
Tenant Prepaid Rents 11,400.77
Accrued Compensated Absences-Current 2,311.53
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 46,458.44
NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accrued Compensated Absences-LT 7,150.90
TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 7,150.90
TOTAL LIABILITIES 53,609.34
EQUITY
RETAINED EARNINGS:
Invested in Capital Assets-Net of Debt 329,868.00
Retained Earnings-Unrestricted Net Assets 378,302.59
TOTAL RETAINED EARNINGS: 708,170.59
TOTAL EQUITY 708,170.59
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 761,779.93

Page 2 of 2

3/12/2021 12:27 PM
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3/12/2021 12:26 PM
Reed Manor (amp2)

Balance Sheet
Period = Feb 2021
Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_bs

Current Balance

0999-99-000 Al
1000-00-000 ASSETS

1001-00-000  CURRENT ASSETS:
1100-60-000 CASH

1110-00-000 Unrestricted Cash

1111-10-000 Cash Operating 1 3,872,615.18
1111-90-000 Petty Cash 838.75
1111-99-000 Total Unrestricted Cash 3,873,453.93
1112-00-000 Restricted Cash

1112-01-000 Cash Restricted-Security Deposits 39,296.00
1112-99-000 Total Restricted Cash 39,296.00
1119-00-000 TOTAL CASH 3,912,749.93

1120-00-000 ACCOUNTS AND NOTES RECEIVABLE

1122-00-000 A/R-Tenants 229,521.65
1122-01-000 Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Tenants -6,604.12
1129-01-000 AR - TPA 6,615.15
1149-00-000 TOTAL ACCOUNTS AND NOTES RECEIVABLE 229,532.68

1160-00-000 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

1162-00-000 Investments-Unrestricted 273,544.23
1299-00-000 TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS 273,544.23
1300-00-000  TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 4,415,826.84
1400-01-000 FIXED ASSETS

1400-06-000 Buildings 16,885,790.85
1400-07-000 Furniture and Equipment-Dwelling 306,811.27
1400-08-000 Furniture and Equipment-Admin. 156,059.04
1400-09-000 Leashold Improvements 777,986.00
1405-01-000 Accum Depreciation-Buildings -14,713,222.31
1405-99-000 TOTAL FIXED ASSETS (NET) 3,413,424.85
1406-00-000 CFP Funding

1406-18-000 CFP 18 Operations -55,500.00
1406-19-000 CFP 19 Operations - -134,263.98
1408-16-000 CFP 16 Mgmt Improvements 0.40
1408-17-000 CFP 2017 Management Improvements 5,739.13
1430-16-000 CFP 16 FEES AND COSTS 3,333.34
1460-16-000 CFP 16 Dwelling Structures 2,209,467.12
1470-16-000 CFP 16 Non-Dwelling Structures -1,516,181.63
1475-16-000 CFP 16 Non-Dwelling Equipment -33,660.41
1480-18-000 General Capital Activity 14,560.05
1499-00-000  TOTAL CFP FUNDING 493,494.02

Page 1 of 2



Reed Manor (amp2)

Balance Sheet
Period = Feb 2021

Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_bs

Current Balance

1999-00-000

2000-00-000

2001-00-000
2100-00-000
2114-00-000
2117-01-000
2117-90-000
2137-00-000
2240-00-000
2260-00-000
2299-00-000

2300-00-000
2305-00-000
2399-00-000
2499-00-000
2800-00-000
2801-00-000
2805-01-000
2805-99-000
2809-00-000
2809-01-000
2809-02-000
2809-99-000

2899-00-000

2999-00-000

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LIABILITIES:

CURRENT LIABLITIES:
Tenant Security Deposits
A/P-Payroll Wages Payable

Supplemental Insurance W/H
Accrued PILOT
Tenant Prepaid Rents

Accrued Compensated Absences-Current

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accrued Compensated Absences-LT
TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY
CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL:
Donations

TOTAL CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL

RETAINED EARNINGS:
Invested in Capital Assets-Net of Debt

8,322,745.71

45,725.00
8,342.00
-1,842.72
37,501.00
9,144.30
25,636.20

124,505.78

29,184.73

29,184.73

153,690.51

770.00

Retained Earnings-Unrestricted Net Assets

TOTAL RETAINED EARNINGS:

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

770.00

3,413,424.85
4,754,860.35

8,168,285.20

8,169,055.20

Page 2 of 2

8,322,745.71
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Shahan-Blackstone (amp3)
Balance Sheet
Period = Feb 2021

Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_bs

Current Balance

0999-99-000

1000-00-000 ASSETS

1001-00-000
1100-00-000
1110-00-000
1111-10-000
1111-90-000
1111-99-000
1112-00-000
1112-01-000
1112-99-000
1119-00-000

1120-00-000
1122-00-000
1122-01-000
1129-01-000
1149-00-000

1160-00-000
1162-00-000
1299-00-000
1300-00-000
1400-01-000
1400-06-000
1400-07-000
1400-08-000
1400-09-000
1405-01-000
1405-03-000
1405-99-000
1406-00-000
1406-16-000
1406-19-000
1408-14-000
1408-16-000
1408-17-000
1410-16-000
1430-16-000
1460-16-000
1470-16-000

CURRENT ASSETS:

Unrestricted Cash
Cash Operating 1

Total Unrestricted Cash
Restricted Cash

Cash Restricted-Security Deposits

Total Restricted Cash

ACCOUNTS AND NOTES RECEIVABLE

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
Investments-Unrestricted
TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
FIXED ASSETS

Furniture and Equipment-Dwelling
Furniture and Equipment-Admin.
Leashold Improvements

Accum Depreciation-Buildings

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS (NET)

CFP 16 Operations

CFP 19 Operations

CFP 14 Mgmt Improvements

CFP 16 Mgmt Improvements

CFP 2017 Management Improvements
CFP 16 Administration

CFP 16 FEES AND COSTS

CFP 16 Dwelling Structures

CFP 16 Non-Dwelling Structures

12,717.50
838.77

13,556.27

14,980.00

14,980.00

Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Tenants

28,536.27

50,915.42
-1,430.00
588.00

TOTAL ACCOUNTS AND NOTES RECEIVABLE

50,073.42

816.39

816.39

Accum Depreciation-Furn & Equip Admin

79,426.08

6,440,928.92
88,196.00
64,685.18
220,708.00
-6,440,928.92
-58,885.96

Page 1 of 2

314,703.22

974.79
-54,700.14
4,413.09
15.18
2,529.84
19,873.00
3,333.32
8,410.72
110,062.71
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Shahan-Blackstone (amp3)
Balance Sheet
Period = Feb 2021
Book = Accrual ; Tree = ysi_bs

Current Balance

1475-16-000 CFP 16 Non-Dwelling Equipment 2,421.00
1480-17-000 CFP 2017 Site Improvements 121,000.00
1480-18-000 General Capital Activity 9,145.19
1499-00-000 TOTAL CFP FUNDING 227,478.70
1999-00-000 TOTAL ASSETS 621,608.00

2000-00-000  LIABILITIES & EQUITY

2001-00-000  LIABILITIES:
2100-00-000 CURRENT LIABLITIES:

2111-00-000 A/P Vendors and Contractors 1,718.00
2114-00-000 Tenant Security Deposits 15,146.00
2114-02-000 Security Deposit Clearing Account 50.00
2117-90-000 Supplemental Insurance W/H -651.12
2137-00-000 Accrued PILOT 7,017.00
2240-00-000 Tenant Prepaid Rents 3,981.34
2260-00-000 Accrued Compensated Absences-Current 8,273.68
2299-00-000 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 35,534.90

2300-00-000 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:

2305-00-000 Accrued Compensated Absences-LT 1,767.43
2399-00-000 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 1,767.43
2499-00-000 TOTAL LIABILITIES 37,302.33

2800-00-000 EQUITY

2809-00-000 RETAINED EARNINGS:

2809-01-000 Invested in Capital Assets-Net of Debt -311,703.00
2809-02-000 Retained Earnings-Unrestricted Net Assets 896,008.67
2809-99-000 TOTAL RETAINED EARNINGS: 584,305.67
2899-00-000 TOTAL EQUITY 584,305.67
2999-00-000 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 621,608.00

Page 2 of 2
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Emergency Work Order Detail
Chalet Terrace (amp1)

Emergency Work Orders active between 02/01/2021 and 03/01/2021

Page 1

Work Orders Completed within 24 Hours

Property

Unit

wo

WO Priority

WO Category

WO Brief Description Call Date Date Work Hours to
Completed Complete
ampl 00000109 8647 Emergency HVAC No hot water 02/08/2021 10:30 AM  02/08/2021 11:00 AM 0.50
amp1 00000081 8636 Emergency HVAC No heat 02/04/2021 9:00 AM  02/04/2021 9:30 AM 0.50
ampl 1246 8637 Emergency HVAC Furnace leaking 02/04/2021 11:30 AM  02/04/2021 12:00 PM 0.50
ampl 903 8638 Emergency Plumbing Tollet handle 02/04/2021 1:30 PM  02/04/2021 3:00 PM 1.50
amp1 00000025 8673 Emergency HVAC No heat 02/09/2021 12:50 PM  02/09/2021 1:30 PM 0.67
ampl 00000090 8675 Emergency Doors/Locks Lock change 02/09/2021 2:02 PM  02/09/2021 2:15 PM 0.22
ampl 329 8676 Emergency Smoke Detectors Beeping smoke alarm 02/10/2021 8:41 AM  02/10/2021 9:30 AM 0.82
ampl 903 8677 Emergency Plumbing Clogged toilet 02/10/2021 8:40 AM  02/10/2021 9:00 AM 0.33
ampl 122 8693 Emergency HVAC No heat 02/03/2021 6:30 PM  02/03/2021 7:15 PM 0.75
amp1 00000067 8656 Emergency HVAC No heat 02/08/2021 8:00 AM  02/08/2021 10:00 AM 2.00
ampl 00000083 8657 Emergency HVAC Oven/Furnace 02/08/2021 3:00 PM  02/08/2021 4:00 PM 1.00
ampl 1421 8674 Emergency HVAC Toilet - weak floor 02/09/2021 2:00 PM  02/09/2021 4:00 PM 2.00
ampl 00000076 8702 Emergency Appliances Oven 02/16/2021 8:00 AM  02/16/2021 9:45 AM 1.75
ampl 00000081 8685 Emergency Plumbing Leaky pipe 02/11/2021 9:30 AM  02/11/2021 11:00 AM 1.50
ampl 00000014 8686 Emergency HVAC No heat 02/23/2021 9:00 AM  02/23/2021 9:15 AM 0.25
ampl 00000081 8723 Emergency Plumbing Leaky pipe 02/12/2021 8:12 AM  02/12/2021 12:30 PM 4.30
ampl 00000131 8725 Emergency HVAC No heat 02/18/2021 8:17 AM  02/18/2021 11:30 AM 3.22
ampi 00000089 8726 Emergency Plumbing kitchen sink 02/18/2021 8:19 AM  02/18/2021 9:15 AM 0.93
ampl 122 8727 Emergency Plumbing No hot water 02/22/2021 8:23 AM  02/22/2021 8:45 AM 0.37
ampl 00000049 8728 Emergency Plumbing kitchen sink 02/19/2021 9:45 AM  02/19/2021 10:15 AM 0.50
ampl 00000070 8731 Emergency Emergency Furnace is Out 02/11/2021 6:15 PM  02/12/2021 10:049 AM 15.82
ampl 00000049 8746 Emergency Emergency Plumbing 02/08/2021 7:00 PM  02/09/2021 10:52 AM 15.87
ampl 00000119 8747 Emergency Emergency Plumbing 02/07/2021 6:15PM  02/08/2021 10:55 AM 16.67
ampl 00000065 8741 Emergency HVAC No heat 02/25/2021 2:45 PM  02/25/2021 3:30 PM 0.75
ampl 00000081 8751 Emergency Emergency Heat 02/06/2021 8:1SPM  02/07/2021 11:07 AM 14.87
amp2 A-12 8730 Emergency Plumbing Kitchen Sink Clogged 02/11/2021 7:15PM  02/12/2021 9:59 AM 14.73
amp2 H-27 8745 Emergency Emergency Heat 02/08/2021 12:00 PM  02/09/2021 10:50 AM 22.83
amp2 1-40 8771 Emergency Emergency Smoke Alarm 02/19/2021 4:05 PM  02/19/2021 4:45 PM 0.67
amp2 G-2 8749 Emergency Emergency Plumbing 02/07/2021 4:15 PM  02/08/2021 11:02 AM 18,78
amp2 G-23 8752 Emergency Emergency Tenant Locked Out 02/06/2021 2:00 PM  02/07/2021 10:23 AM 20.38
amp2 1-82 8755 Emergency Emergency Plumbing 02/05/2021 4:00 PM  02/06/2021 11:36 AM 19.60
amp3 138 8734 Emergency Emergency Furnace is Qut 02/11/2021 11:15 PM  02/12/2021 10:22 AM 1112
amp3 126 8672 Emergency Doors/Locks lock change 02/10/2021 1:33 PM  02/10/2021 2:05 PM 0.53
amp3 00000109 8705 Emergency Plumbing hot water out 02/16/2021 12:37 PM  02/16/2021 1:07 PM 0.50
amp3 150 8770 Emergency Emergency roof leak 02/01/2021 12:45 AM  02/01/2021 1:30 AM 0.75
Work Orders Completed within 24 Hours 35
Work Orders Completed in more than 24 Hours
Property Unit wWo WO Priority WO Category WO Brief Description Call Date Date Work Hours to
Completed Complete

amp2 H-7 8732 Emergency Emergency Tenant Locked Out 02/11/2021 9:15 AM  02/12/2021 10:06 AM 25
amp2 E-11 8733 Emergency Emergency Fire in Apartment 02/09/2021 3:00 AM  02/10/2021 8:00 AM 29
amp2 E-19 8748 Emergency Emergency Plumbing 02/07/2021 10:15 AM  02/08/2021 10:59 AM 25
amp2 H-14 8753 Emergency Emergency Fridge Broke 02/06/2021 11:00 AM  02/07/2021 11:26 AM 24.43
amp2 H-20 8754 Emergency Emergency alarm 02/06/2021 8:00 AM  02/07/2021 11:32 AM 28
amp3 304 8735 Emergency Emergency Furnace is Out 02/10/2021 2:00 AM  02/11/2021 10:26 AM 32
Work Orders Completed in more than 24 Hours 6
Total number of emergency work orders: 41
Total number of emergency work orders completed/abated within 24 hours 35
Percentage of emergency work orders completed/abated within 24 hours 85 %

Friday, March 12, 2021
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